

Connecting People Who Care With Causes That Matter -

For Immediate Release

Sandusky County Communities Foundation 1245 Napoleon St. Fremont, OH 43420

Andrea Gibson, Executive Director director@sanduskyccf.org
419.332.1591

SCCF Announces The Matt McCabe Memorial Fund

The Sandusky County Communities Foundation (SCCF) has recently announced the creation of the Matt McCabe Memorial Fund. This fund aims to support students at Sandusky County Schools and Colleges in covering the costs of non-classroom experiences. These experiences could include but are not limited to, clinical practices at Terra State Community College for Nursing students or the purchase of tools, equipment, or uniforms for students at Vanguard-Sentinel Career and Technology Center.

The fund has been established by Neil McCabe in memory of his son, Matt McCabe. Matt believed in the importance of out-of-classroom experiences in his career. However, such experiences often add an extra expense to students' budgets. The Matt McCabe Memorial Fund will provide funds to educational institutions to disburse to students in need, reducing the cost of out-of-pocket expenses.

The Sandusky County Communities Foundation is committed to connecting people who care with causes that matter. Anyone who wishes to contribute to the Matt McCabe Memorial Fund may do so on the Donate Now page at www.sanduskyccf.org or by making a check payable to SCCF in care of The Matt McCabe Fund, 1245 Napoleon St. Fremont, OH 43420.

About Sandusky County Communities Foundation:

The Sandusky County Communities Foundation was established in 1998 to enhance the well-being of the people and communities of Sandusky County by managing permanent investments for philanthropic goals. The Foundation provides an efficient, effective structure for linking charitable interests with important programs and services. It offers several options through which gifts can be made to benefit Sandusky County communities and organizations. Since 2009, more than \$1,000,000 has been awarded to non-profit organizations through the Community Grant Program and numerous scholarships.

To learn more or to donate, visit our website at www.sanduskyccf.org or contact Andrea Gibson at 419-332-1591 or director@sanduskyccf.org.